The Program shall provide the Resident with appropriate supervision for all educational 
and clinical activities in accordance with GME Policy 118 and Program policies.  

3.3 Salary.  For the term of Agreement, BRGMC shall pay to Resident a training and service salary of FIFTY-
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE AND 00/100 ($53,989.00) DOLLARS per year, paid in biweekly 
installments of TWO THOUSAND SEVENTY-SIX AND 50/100 ($2,076.50) DOLLARS for a PGY-1 house staff position 
plus a housing allowance of THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 22/100 ($3,600.22) DOLLARS per year, paid 
in biweekly installments of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 47/100 ($138.47) DOLLARS.  

3.4 Assignment for Practice of Duties.  BRGMC may elect to assign Resident to one or more of BRGMC'S 
affiliated programs or services.  If control of BRGMC or Program substantially changes during term of Agreement, 
Resident may be assigned to the successor.